FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Individual

X Corporation

Other

McHenry

**Association** 

X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

General Partnership

05-06-2008



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

2008 MAY -5 AM 10: 42

103500669

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

OPR/FINANCF

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  April 29, 2008  Change of Name  Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name Coleman Mira	Coleman Miracle Point Company April 29, 2008			
Formerly General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Illinois			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name	Jade Group Enterprises, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				

4131 West Orleans Street

**Limited Partnership** 

Illinois

State/Country

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

TRADEMARK

Illinois

REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0026

60050

Zip Code

480c 1315:2

49.89 jo

If document to be recorded is an

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

(Designation must be a separate

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

DODLEDTO 1410T	•
FORM PTO-1618E	>
Expires 06/30/99	
OMD 0054 0007	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			INADEMARK	
Domestic R	lepresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	847-658-5140	
Name		Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.		
Address (line 1)		210 South Main Street		
Address (line 2)		Algonquin, Illinois 60102		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do s.	cument # 4	
Enter either th		or Registration Number(s)  or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO  r(s)  Regis  1,318,947	Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property).  tration Number(s)	
Number of	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amour	of Payment: End	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
		dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 16-1375	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Mat	hew R. P. Perrone, Jr.		May 2, 2008	
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0027

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas, Coleman Miracle Point Company put up as collateral for a bank loan all assets in company including rights to Trademark registration Number 1,318,947.

Whereas, Coleman Miracle Point Company defaulted on said loan, therefore, said Trademark registration became the property of bank. Attached hereto and made a part hereof is an Affidavit and Statement of Default signed by an authorized employee of bank in support thereof.

Whereas, it is believed Coleman Miracle Point Company defaulted on said loan because of the death of the owner as is evidenced by a copy of said owner's death certificate attached hereto.

Whereas, Amcore Bank of 16057 South LaGrange Road, Orland Park, Illinois 60467, the owner of said Trademark Registration by virtue of such default.

Whereas, Justin Plunkett, president of Jade Group Enterprises, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, of 4131 West Orleans Street, McHenry, Illinois 60050, in turn bought said assets from said bank and has authority to sign this assignment. Attached hereto and made a part hereof is an Assignment of Obligation, Loan and Security Documents, and Collateral and Application to Adopt, Change or Cancel an Assumed Corporate Name.

Whereas, Jade Group Enterprises, Inc., has bought the rights of this mark from a duly authorized creditor, and desires to obtain complete ownership of the mark on record, this assignment is submitted herewith.

Now, therefore, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Jade Group Enterprises, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, of 4131 West Orleans Street, McHenry, Illinois 60050, does hereby assign unto said Jade Group Enterprises, Inc., an Illinois Corporation all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to the assignment of the Registration to said assignee.

EXECUTED this 29th day of April, 2008, Algonquin, Illinois, before a Notary Public.

Justin Plunkett, President of Jade Group Enterprises, Inc.

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF Thinks ) ss

Before me personally appeared the said Justin Plunkett, President of Jade Group Enterprises, Inc., who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment to be his free act and deed this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of April , 2008.

Maria 7. MReynolds
Notary Public ( )

Prepared by and return to:
Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.
Attorney For Jade Group Enterprises, Inc.
210 South Main Street
Algonquin, Illinois 60102
Telephone Number (847)658-5140
Registration Number 22,951

Date Mailed: May 2,2008

RECORDED: 05/05/2008

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0029